

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

District: Cooch Behar

Court of : District Judge, Cooch Behar

Present: Shri Rajesh Tamang (WB00757)
District Judge in charge, Cooch Behar

Misc. (Guardianship) Case No. 24 of 2025

(CNR No. - WBCB01-003048-2025)

Aminu Sek Petitioner.

Vs.

Beauti Khatun & three others Respondent

01
01.11.2025

Application u/s 7 & 10 of the Guardian and wards Act, 1890 is filed this day with court fees of Rs. 30/- by the petitioner Aminur Sek of Vill & P.O. Panishala, P.S. Kotwali, Dist. Cooch Behar praying for an order for appointment of guardianship of person and custody of his minor daughter namely, Lisha Parvin. Photocopy of birth certificate of the minor is filed. Let it be kept in the record.

Learned regular P.O. is on leave. I am in charge of this Court.

Admit. Register the application as Misc. Guardianship Case.

Fix 03.11.2025 for admission hearing.

Dictated and corrected,

Sd/-

**District Judge,
Cooch Behar.**

Sd/- R. Tamang

**District Judge
Cooch Behar.**