

**Misc. (Guardianship) Case No.-24/2025**

**CNR-WB-CB01-003048-2025**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,  
District Judge, Cooch Behar.  
JO Code : WB00584**

**Order No. 04, dated 16/01/2026**

Today is fixed for further admission hearing.

Hajira is filed for the petitioner.

At this stage, petitioner has filed a verified petition u/o 6 Rule 17 of CPC r/w section 151 of CPC supported with an affidavit praying for amendment of the plaint as per proposed amendment.

Perused the same.

Heard. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner in brief.

Considered.

On perusal it appears that the record is that the amendment sought for is formal in nature and it is not likely to change the nature and character of the original suit and it is necessary for proper adjudication of the case.

Accordingly, the petition u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC r/w section 151 of CPC stands allowed.

Let the plaint be amended in accordance with the petition u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC r/w section 151 of CPC.

Thus the petition is disposed off.

Fix **27/02/2026** for filing amended plaint and further admission hearing of this case.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

District Judge  
Cooch-Behar