

**Misc. (Guardianship) Case No.-24/2025**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-003048-2025**

**Present : Sri Anirban Das**  
**Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Cooch Behar**  
**District Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar.**  
**JO Code : WB00691**

**Order No. 07, dated 24/04/2026**

Today is fixed for further admission hearing of this case.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave.

I am in-charge of this Court.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **22.05.2026** for further admission hearing of this case.

Sd/- Anirban Das  
District Judge-in-charge  
Cooch-Behar